

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26231/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2005 in RA No. 254/2005 & CWP No. 10551/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VED PRAKASH AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER HARYANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3989 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for stay/direction and office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to interfere in these matters in view
of the concurrent findings recorded by the Courts below. Te
Special Leave Petitions are accordingly, dismissed.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master